

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc Case-224/2023 (VIII)
(CNR-WBNP01-008292-2023)
Present- Shri Pijush Ghosh (WB00740)
District Judge i/c, North 24 Parganas

Order No.05
Date. 22.07.2024

Today is fixed for SR and SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira.

No SR is received upon General Citation.

A consent petition filed on behalf of O.P.s namely Archana Biswas, Mitali Dey, Chaitali Dey and Subrata Biswas without affidavit alongwith Vakalatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 03.10.2024 for SR upon General Citation.

Sd/-
District Judge i/c
North 24 Parganas