

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case- 224 of 2023 (Sale)**

(CNR-WBNP01-008292-2023)

**Present- Shri D. K. Singh**

District Judge i/c, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 09

Date -17.04.2025

Petitioner files hazira and S/R against O.Ps. are received after satisfactory service.

No S/R upon General Citation is received.

Let these be kept with the case record.

Fix 22-07-2025 for taking fresh steps upon General Citation and showing publication of notice.

**District Judge i/c  
North 24 Parganas**