

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

**Misc Case- 224/2023 (Sale)
(CNR-WBNP01-008292-2023)**

Order No. 10

Date -22.07.2025

Petitioner files hazira .

No SR is received. Petitioner takes no other steps.

Fix 17-01-2026 for taking fresh steps upon General Citation and showing publication of notice.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**